From: U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services <uscis@public.govdelivery.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 23, 2024 2:25 PM

To:

Subject: National Stakeholder Engagement on Form I-730, Refugee/Asylee Following-to-Join Processing



# Public Engagement Division



# National Stakeholder Engagement on Form I-730, Refugee/Asylee Following-to-Join Processing

Wednesday, May 29, 2024 | 2-3 p.m. Eastern

U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services invites you to participate in our national stakeholder engagement on Form I-730, Refugee/Asylee Relative Petition processing on Wednesday, May 29, 2024, from 2-3 p.m. Eastern. The Form I-730 petition is used by certain principal refugees and asylees to request following-to-join benefits for their qualifying spouse or unmarried children under 21 years of age.

This national engagement will be an opportunity for us to provide updates on Form I-730 processing. We are committed to our humanitarian mission and implementing new changes to ensure we adjudicate petitions and applications in a timely and efficient manner.



# To Register:

- 1. Visit our registration page.
- 2. You will be asked to provide your email address and select "Submit."
- 3. On the next screen, you will see a notification that you successfully subscribed to this event.

### **Submit Questions in Advance:**

After we process your registration, you will receive a confirmation email with additional details, including how to submit questions in advance. Questions must be submitted by **5 p.m. Eastern, Friday, May 3**. We will not address case-specific questions, questions outside the scope of the engagement, or issues under litigation.

If you have any questions, or if you have not received a confirmation email within three business days, please email us at <a href="mailto:public.engagement@uscis.dhs.gov">public.engagement@uscis.dhs.gov</a>.

To request a disability accommodation to participate in this engagement, email us at <a href="mailto:public.engagement@uscis.dhs.gov">public.engagement@uscis.dhs.gov</a> by **5 p.m. Eastern, Monday, May 20**.

## Note to media:

This webinar is not for press purposes. Please contact the USCIS Press Office at <a href="media@uscis.dhs.gov">media@uscis.dhs.gov</a> for any media inquiries.

We look forward to your participation!



Please do not reply to this message. See our <u>Contact Us</u> page for phone numbers and e-mail addresses.